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A INITIAL RELEASE 05/22/2023 DMAY PHOSPODAR
— LENGTH \/ -
- 1t§gfé1]2 S 2X CABLE: .9mm LOOSE TUBE, 1f§2f31]2 R
- JACKET: HYTREL, YELLOW -
\\)\) ﬂﬂﬁﬂﬂﬂ: I
-61901-;]2 CABLE: BARE FIBER 250um
+
FUJIKURA PM FIBER SC/APC CONNECTOR

FC/APC CONNECTOR

PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATIONS:

WAVELENGTH: 1550 nm.
INSERTION LOSS: <0.9 dB.

RETURN LOSS: 240 dB.
EXTINCTION RATIO AT 23°C: 23 dB MIN (25 dB TYP).
KEY ORIENTATION: SLOW AXIS.

AXIS ALIGNMENT: +3°. PM FIBER, CONNECTOR KEY ARE ALIGNED
WITH SLOW AXIS (FAST AXIS IS NOT CUT OFF).

OPERATING TEMPERATURE: -20°C TO +70°C.
STORAGE TEMPERATURE: -40°C TO +80°C.

FIBER TYPE: PM1550.

ALL CONNECTORS ACCOMPANIED WITH A DUST CAP
INSTALLED (NOT SHOWN).

CABLE ASSEMBLIES TO BE TESTED FOR CONTINUITY.
CABLE ASSEMBLY SHALL BE INDIVIDUALLY PACKAGED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH L-COM SPECIFICATION PS-0031.

REGULATORY COMPLIANCE:
EU RoHS DIRECTIVE (MOST RECENT RELEASED VERSION)

ALL OTHER DIMENSIONAL TOLERANCES:

LENGTH
ITEM NUMBER
METERS | FEET
FCA-PM15FCASCA-0-01 1.0 3.28
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CONFIGURATION DETAILS OF

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

X=2213) FRACTIONS FIBER OPTIC PATCH CABLE, SIMPLEX POLARIZED
XX =12 02(5] 132 D Ay TURE | MAINTAINING (PM), FC APC TO SC APC, 1550nm, .25mm
XXX=+.005[.13] ANGLES 1 BARE FIBER
THIRD-ANGLE PROJECTION COLOR VARIATIONS SIZE CAGE CODE | ITEM NO. REV.
MAY OCCUR 43321 | FCA-PMISFCASCA-O | A
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